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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3677

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21st MARCH 2025


“Ayurvedic Research Centres”

Dr. Nishikant Dubey:

Shri Ujjwal Raman Singh:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new Ayurvedic research centres to promote

Ayurveda in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Uttar Pradesh;


(c) the time by when new Ayurvedic Research Centres are likely to be established in Uttar

Pradesh;


(d) the details of present status of Ayurvedic Research Centres functioning in the country,

State/UT-wise including Jharkhand; and


(e) the details of the funds allocated and utilized for research and development in the said centres during the last three years and the current year?


ANSWER

 THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) to (c) There is no proposal for setting up of new Ayurvedic Research Centres in the

country.

(d) The details of Ayurvedic Research Centres presently functioning in the country,

State / UT wise are given in Annexure-I.
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(e) The details of funds allocated to Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic

Sciences (CCRAS) and its peripheral units across the country for various activities including research and development alongwith its utilization during the last 3 years and current year are given in Annexure-II.

*****
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Annexure-I

Details of State / UT wise Ayurvedic Research Centres

S.No. State/UT Name of Institute/Centre

1.  Andaman &

Nicobar Islands

1) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Port Blair

2. Andhra Pradesh 2) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Vijayawada

3. Arunachal Pradesh 3) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Itanagar

4. Assam 4) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Guwahati

5. Bihar 5) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Patna

6. Delhi 6) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, New Delhi

7. Goa 7) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute for Mineral and Marine

Medicinal Resources, Goa

8. Gujarat 8) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Ahmedabad

9. Himachal Pradesh 9) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Mandi

10. Jammu& Kashmir 10) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Jammu

11. Karnataka 11) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bengaluru

12.  Kerala


12) National Ayurveda Research Institute for Panchakarma,

Cheruthuruthy

13) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Thiruvananthapuram

13. Madhya Pradesh 14) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Gwalior

14. Maharashtra 15) Raja Ramdeo Anandilal Podar (RRAP) Central Ayurveda

Research Institute, Mumbai

16) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Nagpur

17) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Pune

15. Nagaland 18) Regional Ayurveda Research Centre, Dimapur, Nagaland

16.

Odisha

19) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bhubaneswar

17. Punjab 20) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Patiala

18. Rajasthan 21) M.S. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Jaipur

19. Sikkim 22) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Gangtok

20. Tamil Nadu 23) Captain Srinivasa Murthy Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

Chennai

24) Dr. Achanta Lakshmipati Regional Ayurveda Research

Institute, Chennai

21. Telangana 25) National Institute of Indian Medical Heritage (NIIMH),

Hyderabad

22. Tripura 26) Regional Ayurveda Research Centre, Agartala, Tripura

23. Uttar Pradesh 27) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Jhansi

28) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Lucknow

24. Uttarakhand 29) Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Ranikhet

25. West Bengal 30) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Kolkata
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Annexure-II

Details of funds allocated to Central Council for Research in

Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) & its peripheral units alongwith its

utilisation

(Rs. in Crores)

S.No. Year Funds Allocated/

Released

Funds  Utilised

1. 2021-22 316.97 300.57

2. 2022-23 360.50 350.82

3. 2023-24 394.90 392.10

4. 2024-25 469.72 418.37

 (As on 18.03.2025)

